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These proceedings are a representative sample of the presentations given by professional practitioners and 
academic scholars at the 2019 International Crisis and Risk Communication Conference (ICRCC) held 
March 13-13, 2019.  The ICRCC is an annual event that takes place the second week in March in beautiful 
sunny Orlando, Florida.  The conference hosts are faculty and staff from the Nicholson School of 
Communication and Media. The goal of the ICRCC is to bring together prominent professional 
practitioners and academic scholars that work directly with crisis and risk communication on a daily 
basis.  We define crisis and risk broadly to include, for example, natural disasters (e.g., earthquakes, 
wildfires, hurricanes, floods, tsunamis), political crises, food safety issues, biosecurity, health pandemics, 
and so on.  If you are interested in finding out more about the conference, feel free to contact anyone on 
the planning team: 

 
Deanna Sellnow, Professor of Strategic Communication (Deanna.Sellnow@ucf.edu) 
 
Timothy Sellnow, Professor of Strategic Communication (Timothy.Sellnow@ucf.edu) 
 
Robert Littlefield, Director, Nicholson School of Communication and Media  
(Robert. Littlefield@ucf.edu) 
 
Boyd Lindsley, Deputy Director, Nicholson School of Communication and Media 
(Boyd.Lindlsely@ucf.edu) 
 
Tommiea Jackson, Administrative Professional and Marketing Coordinator 
(Tommiea.Jackson@ucf.edu) 
 
America L. Edwards, ICRCC Social Media Coordinator 
(America.l.edwards@knights.ucf.edu) 
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Media 
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